REV. C–2–
OP285–SPECIFICATIONS (@ Vs = �15.0 V, TA = 25�C, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Offset Voltage VOS 35 250 µV
VOS –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 600 µV
Input Bias Current IB VCM = 0 V 100 350 nA
IB VCM = 0 V, –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 400 nA

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
OP285GS −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
OP285GS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
OP285GS-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
OP285GSZ −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
OP285GSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
OP285GSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.